

***RSA No. 619 of 2009***

29.12.2009 Present: Mr. Baldev Singh counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the appeal be not admitted. Notice be made returnable for 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2010. Notice be sent by registered post as well as through the process of the Court. Steps for service be taken within one week failing which the matter be listed before the Court for non prosecution. Records of both the Courts below be called for so as to reach well before the next date of hearing.

***CMP No.1065 of 2009:***

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime the respondents are restrained from alienating, encumbering and in any manner changing the nature of the suit land.

***"Dasti copy."***

**29<sup>th</sup>** December, 2009  
TM

( Deepak Gupta )  
***Judge***