

Balbir Singh vs. Dhani Ram & Ors.

RSA No. 619 of 2009

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.5.

AT the request of learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, list on 4th January, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

10th November, 2022.
(jai)