

Balbir Singh Vs. Dhani Ram & Others

RSA No. 619 of 2009

12.06.2024 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Urvashi, Advocate vice Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2 and 3.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.5.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, list for hearing on **28th August, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 12, 2024_(ps)