

RSA No. 619 of 2009

30.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ananya Verma vice Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate for respondent No. 1(a).

Notices issued to respondent No. 1(a)

Sh. Sawaran Singh for today has been received back after validly served. Ms. Ananya Verma vice Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate (HIM No. 58 of 2007) has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1(a) and filed Memo of Appearance for today. Learned counsel prays for and granted three weeks' time for filing POA on his behalf.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1(b)

Sh. Balwant Singh for today has been received back unserved with the report that the said respondent is no more on the land of living and had died few years ago. Let consequential steps qua respondent No. 1(b) be taken within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.03.2026
(Shalini)